
TREASURER/

CLERK: Faye Hoines

Claremont, SD 57432

Ph: 605-294-5856

Cell: 605-380-5857

TAX COLLECTIONS:

$5,871.69

$35.90

$5,907.59

$854.52

$741.84

$31.31

$7,535.26

FROM: Lynn Heupel

Brown County Auditor

605-626-7110

Lynn.Heupel@browncounty.sd.gov

The Clerk & Treasurer of the above township are hereby notified that money from sources indicated below has been 

transferred to your township depository.

STATEMENT OF TRANSMITTAL & NOTIFICATION OF REFUND

SOUTH DETROIT TOWNSHIP #59

October 2024

11310 410th Ave

E-mail: mfhoines@nvc.net

WHEEL TAX

Current Yr. Taxes

Prior Yr. Taxes

Interest

Mobile Home

Road

Snow

Fire

TOTAL TAX COLLECTIONS:

14 % MOTOR VEHICLE FEES

DISTRIBUTION LOCAL GOV'T HWY/BRIDGE (54.5/22.5%)

PRORATE LICENSE FEES

TOTAL AMOUNT DEPOSITED

BANK FRANCHISE TAX

US FISH & WILDLIFE PAYMENTS

STATE HWY FUND (Former 10% Game)

FEMA GRANTS

MOTOR FUEL TAX

OTHER ITEMS:


