STATEMENT OF TRANSMITTAL & NOTIFICATION OF REFUND **SOUTH DETROIT TOWNSHIP #59** October 2024

TREASURER/

- **CLERK:**
- **Faye Hoines** 11310 410th Ave Claremont, SD 57432 Ph: 605-294-5856 Cell: 605-380-5857 E-mail: mfhoines@nvc.net

The Clerk & Treasurer of the above township are hereby notified that money from sources indicated below has been transferred to your township depository.

TAX COLLECTIONS:

Current Yr. Taxes	\$5,871.69		
Prior Yr. Taxes			
Interest	\$35.90		
Mobile Home Road Snow Fire			
		TOTAL TAX COLLECTIONS:	\$5,907.59
		14 % MOTOR VEHICLE FEES	\$854.52
		DISTRIBUTION LOCAL GOV'T HWY/BRIDGE (54.5/22.5%)	\$741.84
PRORATE LICENSE FEES			
WHEEL TAX	\$31.31		
BANK FRANCHISE TAX			
US FISH & WILDLIFE PAYMENTS			
STATE HWY FUND (Former 10% Game)			
FEMA GRANTS			
MOTOR FUEL TAX			
OTHER ITEMS:			

TOTAL AMOUNT DEPOSITED

\$7,535.26

FROM: Lynn Heupel **Brown County Auditor** 605-626-7110 Lynn.Heupel@browncounty.sd.gov